
SWIMRUN  e-­‐dreams  Cap  de  Creus  by  HEAD  2018
CLassificacions  Parcials

Lloc Drs Nom_Cognoms Ll_Sx Cat T_Final SWIM  3 SWIM    6 CRONO RUN  7
1 110B Thomas  Amo M30 02:27:38 0:14:48 0:16:37 0:13:07 0:29:56
2 110A Jeremie  Clement M30 02:27:38 0:14:48 0:16:36 0:13:08 0:29:58
3 111A Xavier  Garcia  Carabi M40 02:29:20 0:14:57 0:15:33 0:15:21 0:32:19
4 111B Jordi  Agramun  Luzón M40 02:29:21 0:15:01 0:15:37 0:15:21 0:32:19
5 93A Vincent  Louchaert M30 02:35:38 0:16:08 0:17:48 0:13:59 0:30:45
6 93B Emmanuel  Louchaert M30 02:35:38 0:16:12 0:17:47 0:13:59 0:30:48
7 62A Cisco  Juarez  Rosello M30 02:37:01 0:17:07 0:18:28 0:14:31 0:31:42
8 62B Alvaro  Rance  Gimenez-­‐Salinas M40 02:37:01 0:17:16 0:18:28 0:14:29 0:31:41
9 63A Santi  Pellejero M40 02:37:26 0:15:58 0:17:33 0:14:36 0:32:56

10 63B Carla  Benedicto F-­‐1 W40 02:37:26 0:15:59 0:17:33 0:14:37 0:32:56
11 58A Ciro  Tobar  Ortiz  De  Urbina M40 02:40:10 #¡VALOR! 0:17:47 0:15:33 0:35:09
12 58B Aintzane  Argaiz  Castro F-­‐2 W50 02:40:10 #¡VALOR! 0:17:47 0:15:32 0:35:07
13 75A Juan  Benitez  Osuna M30 02:44:32 #¡VALOR! #¡VALOR! #¡VALOR! #¡VALOR!
14 75B Pablo  Giner  Abad M30 02:44:32 #¡VALOR! 0:20:00 0:17:27 0:39:47
15 74B Aurélien  Etienne M30 02:44:35 0:17:25 0:18:32 0:15:28 0:33:49
16 74A Yann  Duquoc M30 02:44:36 0:17:25 0:18:32 0:15:27 0:33:49
17 102A Guillaume  Roudil M30 02:55:30 0:19:51 0:19:35 0:16:43 0:35:32
18 102B Jeremy  Savio M30 02:55:30 0:19:53 0:19:35 0:16:43 0:35:32
19 17B Eric  Chabal M40 02:57:48 0:18:20 0:20:01 0:17:35 0:37:52
20 17A Yannick  Ollivier M40 02:57:48 0:18:25 0:20:01 0:17:36 0:37:51
21 101B Marine  Blanpain F-­‐3 W18 03:00:59 0:17:52 0:20:32 0:18:01 0:39:33
22 101A Pierre  Julien  Michel M40 03:00:59 #¡VALOR! #¡VALOR! #¡VALOR! #¡VALOR!
23 78A Albert  Riba  Barea M40 03:01:00 0:18:14 0:19:29 0:17:56 0:38:11
24 78B Lluis  Basagaña  Blade M40 03:01:00 0:18:11 0:19:27 0:17:59 0:38:11
25 37B Laetitia  Vernost F-­‐4 W18 03:02:56 0:17:16 0:19:31 0:18:41 0:40:49
26 37A Virginie  Mielvaque F-­‐5 W30 03:02:57 0:17:11 0:19:31 0:18:42 0:40:49
27 106B Nicole  Millar F-­‐6 W30 03:03:02 0:19:09 0:21:21 0:17:01 0:36:45
28 106A Sarah  Hansson F-­‐7 W30 03:03:02 0:19:09 0:21:21 0:17:00 0:36:44
29 16A Rémi  Champinot M30 03:03:19 0:19:10 0:20:47 0:17:04 0:37:23
30 16B Alice  Guillemot F-­‐8 W30 03:03:19 0:19:12 0:20:47 0:17:04 0:37:24
31 69A Arnaud  Fricard M40 03:03:42 0:17:58 0:20:23 0:18:55 0:38:52
32 69B Nicolas  Debien M40 03:03:42 0:18:01 0:20:29 0:18:49 0:38:46
33 108B Nicolas  Dousset M40 03:04:56 0:18:35 0:22:22 0:17:21 0:37:41
34 108A Marc  Penella M50 03:04:57 0:18:35 0:22:22 0:17:27 0:37:40
35 34B Richard  Labourdette M40 03:05:07 0:16:28 0:17:55 0:18:30 0:41:02
36 34A Adrien  Marante M30 03:05:07 0:16:28 0:17:54 0:18:34 0:41:01
37 99B Gaubert  Vincent M40 03:07:53 0:21:25 0:22:18 0:17:41 0:36:29
38 99A Marchal  Simon M30 03:07:53 0:21:27 0:22:13 0:17:40 0:36:35
39 77A Pablo  Corell M18 03:08:08 0:20:00 0:23:14 0:17:14 0:36:07
40 77B Hector  Fenollosa M18 03:08:08 0:20:00 0:23:13 0:17:19 0:36:10
41 97B Eloi  Solà  Lagares M30 03:09:28 0:19:54 0:22:26 0:18:27 0:38:25
42 97A Alexis  Guillen  Lerroux M30 03:09:28 0:19:54 0:22:25 0:18:29 0:38:27
43 3A Joan  Albert  Martinez  Sanchez M50 03:09:45 0:19:26 0:22:08 0:17:50 0:38:45
44 3B Alfons  Martinez  Sanchez M50 03:09:45 #¡VALOR! 0:22:05 0:17:50 #¡VALOR!
45 14A Quim  Ramis  Pla M50 03:09:55 0:20:25 0:23:47 0:17:00 0:37:36
46 14B Sergio  Agost  Porcar M40 03:09:55 0:20:25 0:23:48 0:16:59 0:37:35
47 72A Bertrand  Martzel M40 03:11:51 0:18:04 0:20:05 0:20:24 0:41:46
48 72B Juliette  Martzel F-­‐9 W40 03:11:52 0:18:04 0:20:05 0:20:24 0:41:46
49 96B Emmanuelle  Richard F-­‐10 W18 03:12:26 0:19:33 0:23:00 0:19:18 0:41:06
50 96A Manon  Lusa F-­‐11 W18 03:12:27 0:19:31 0:22:57 0:19:20 0:41:07
51 90A Cecile  Laurent F-­‐12 W40 03:12:30 0:18:20 0:20:43 0:18:26 0:41:14
52 90B Stephane  Maurel M40 03:12:30 0:18:20 0:20:43 0:18:26 0:41:14
53 65A Oriol  Serrano  Gras M40 03:13:25 0:21:03 0:22:57 0:18:40 0:38:22



54 65B Joan  Aranega  Benito M40 03:13:25 0:20:38 0:22:56 0:18:42 0:38:24
55 94A Vincent  Poux M30 03:13:57 0:20:53 0:23:24 0:18:43 0:39:11
56 94B Nicolas  Solans M40 03:13:58 #¡VALOR! 0:23:15 0:18:48 0:39:20
57 54B Arnaud  Bermond M18 03:14:01 0:19:06 0:21:10 0:19:53 0:41:16
58 54A Adrien  Vavasseur M18 03:14:02 0:19:06 0:21:08 0:19:53 0:41:18
59 39B Baptiste  Michel M18 03:14:38 0:19:45 #¡VALOR! #¡VALOR! #¡VALOR!
60 39A Jean  Bernard  Michel M40 03:14:38 0:19:46 0:21:58 0:19:29 0:40:24
61 21A Vernejoul  Olivier M40 03:14:39 0:19:50 0:22:09 0:19:01 0:39:43
62 21B Olivier  Aurore F-­‐13 W40 03:14:39 0:19:52 0:22:10 0:19:00 0:39:43
63 29B Michel  Ambroise M18 03:14:47 0:19:11 0:21:17 0:19:10 0:39:49
64 29A Michel  Luc M50 03:14:48 0:19:14 0:21:13 0:19:10 0:39:30
65 42A Alvaro  Urbano  Martín M40 03:14:59 0:20:01 0:28:27 0:16:27 0:36:49
66 42B David  García  Morán M40 03:14:59 0:20:01 0:28:28 0:16:27 0:36:48
67 70A Emmanuel  Breuil M50 03:16:44 0:19:01 #¡VALOR! #¡VALOR! #¡VALOR!
68 70B Marianne  Breuil F-­‐14 W40 03:16:44 0:18:50 #¡VALOR! #¡VALOR! #¡VALOR!
69 26A Nicolas  Schneider M30 03:18:47 0:19:07 0:20:43 0:20:20 0:43:54
70 25B Thierry  Audin M40 03:18:52 0:19:50 0:22:32 0:19:24 0:40:37
71 25A Jean-­‐Charles  Strahodinsky M40 03:18:52 0:20:07 0:22:58 0:18:40 0:40:18
72 89A Garcia  Jean-­‐Christophe M40 03:20:06 0:18:58 0:23:40 0:19:41 0:42:06
73 89B Boissard  Christophe M40 03:20:06 0:18:58 0:23:50 0:19:42 0:41:56
74 35B Vérane  Humez F-­‐15 W30 03:20:36 0:21:05 #¡VALOR! #¡VALOR! #¡VALOR!
75 35A Pierre  Cassagne M40 03:20:36 0:21:17 #¡VALOR! #¡VALOR! #¡VALOR!
76 115B Esteban  Arauzo  Palacios M50 03:21:12 0:19:21 0:23:47 0:18:09 0:41:34
77 115A Roman  Jane  Noblom M50 03:21:12 0:19:21 0:23:48 0:18:09 0:41:33
78 104A Camilla  Thuné F-­‐16 W50 03:21:21 0:17:17 0:19:54 0:22:58 0:47:34
79 104B Peter  Hakansson M50 03:21:22 0:17:18 0:19:59 0:22:52 0:47:29
80 36A Frederic  Boubila M30 03:22:14 0:19:10 0:22:49 0:18:32 0:40:19
81 36B Anne-­‐Laure  Boubila F-­‐17 W30 03:22:14 0:19:12 0:22:50 0:18:32 0:40:19
82 9A Michele  Chung F-­‐18 W50 03:22:27 0:18:33 0:21:00 0:21:32 0:45:11
83 9B Mike  Field M50 03:22:27 0:18:32 0:20:59 0:21:32 0:45:12
84 79A Nicolas  Bearez M40 03:24:01 0:18:54 0:21:27 0:20:14 0:43:56
85 79B Marina  Moulinier F-­‐19 W40 03:24:01 0:18:55 0:21:27 0:20:13 0:43:54
86 109A Coulon  Michel M50 03:24:26 0:21:44 0:26:24 0:18:50 0:39:54
87 109B Sanz  Henri M50 03:24:26 0:21:43 0:26:26 0:18:49 #¡VALOR!
88 55B Remy  Laprun M40 03:24:30 0:19:27 0:22:15 0:19:46 0:43:09
89 55A Olivier  Alric M40 03:24:31 0:19:27 0:22:14 0:19:46 0:43:06
90 113A Mario  Guillen  Martinez M30 03:25:36 0:15:49 0:16:45 0:18:16 0:40:10
91 113B Sonia  Rojas  Farreras F-­‐20 W30 03:25:36 0:15:54 0:16:45 0:18:20 0:40:10
92 61B Gregorio  Venegas  Ruiz M40 03:28:14 0:21:50 0:25:06 0:19:04 0:40:18
93 61A Luis  Aldamiz-­‐Echevarria  Iraurgui M50 03:28:15 0:20:05 0:24:56 0:18:45 0:40:29
94 15B Josefine  Jangvert F-­‐21 W30 03:30:41 0:20:16 0:23:58 0:19:44 0:44:03
95 15A Pernilla  Johnson F-­‐22 W40 03:30:41 0:20:17 0:23:58 0:19:45 0:44:03
96 60B Perrin  Decroux  Stephane M40 03:31:24 0:21:00 0:24:36 0:20:18 0:43:39
97 60A Marion  Perrin  Decroux F-­‐23 W40 03:31:24 0:20:59 0:24:36 0:20:20 0:43:40
98 49A Yago  Merce  Suris M18 03:32:10 0:22:12 0:26:19 0:20:41 0:43:41
99 49B Xavier  Mañe  Bosch M18 03:32:10 0:22:12 0:26:18 0:20:41 0:43:41

100 95B Eric  Paul M40 03:34:01 0:20:40 0:24:14 0:20:54 #¡VALOR!
101 95A Lucas  Moragas  Bouyat M40 03:34:01 0:20:27 0:24:00 0:20:54 0:43:48
102 59B Guillaume  Lepretre M30 03:34:34 0:22:40 0:26:31 0:18:10 0:41:52
103 59A Matthieu  Minguez M30 03:34:34 0:18:43 0:20:01 0:24:16 0:48:26
104 64B Pierre  Lefevre M30 03:35:04 0:21:25 0:24:59 0:20:45 0:43:45
105 64A Nicolas  Caprais M40 03:35:06 0:21:23 0:24:59 0:20:44 0:43:45
106 33A Stephanie  Lescoulie  Pepin F-­‐24 W40 03:40:22 0:20:52 0:22:51 0:20:42 0:45:36
107 33B Frederic  Pitrois M40 03:40:22 0:20:52 0:22:51 0:20:42 0:45:36
108 28A Jose  Ignacio  Tejedor  Arroyo M40 03:40:55 0:21:42 0:24:26 0:19:49 0:45:41
109 28B Mario  Alberto  Bernal M30 03:40:57 0:21:42 0:24:18 0:19:51 0:45:42
110 68B Ruben  Monmany  Pulido M40 03:40:59 0:22:06 0:24:30 0:22:56 0:46:42
111 68A Laia  Montoliu  Montes F-­‐25 W30 03:40:59 0:22:07 0:24:31 0:22:57 0:46:39



112 53A Jean-­‐Renaud  Gehin M40 03:41:02 0:23:20 0:25:40 0:19:42 0:43:58
113 53B Fabrice  Casanova M40 03:41:04 0:20:25 0:23:43 0:21:49 0:45:48
114 6B Fages  Audrey F-­‐26 W30 03:41:09 0:21:01 0:24:15 0:20:41 0:44:38
115 6A Pinaud  Jean-­‐Christophe M40 03:41:10 0:21:02 0:24:14 0:20:43 0:44:38
116 38B Reynouard  Julien M30 03:42:34 0:22:42 0:26:06 0:21:54 0:45:31
117 38A Mazura  Matthieu M30 03:42:35 0:22:08 0:26:06 0:21:59 0:45:29
118 10A Thibaut  Richard M30 03:43:21 0:24:41 0:27:21 0:20:49 0:45:01
119 10B Patrick  Bul M40 03:43:21 0:24:41 0:27:21 0:20:49 0:45:03
120 12B Matthieu  Malric M30 03:47:05 0:21:09 0:23:54 0:20:16 0:51:57
121 12A Celine  Beylard F-­‐27 W30 03:47:05 0:21:09 0:23:54 0:20:16 0:51:58
122 84B Sílvia  Domínguez  Cardoner F-­‐28 W18 03:48:01 0:21:50 0:23:55 0:22:35 0:48:41
123 84A Anna  Sicart  Domec F-­‐29 W30 03:48:01 0:21:50 0:23:52 0:22:37 0:48:42
124 2B Christophe  Picci M50 03:48:03 0:21:44 0:24:45 0:23:52 0:53:16
125 2A Luc  Brisse M40 03:48:03 0:21:43 0:24:43 0:23:54 0:53:17
126 88A Raul  Garrote  Borrull M40 03:48:05 0:23:16 0:28:51 0:20:20 0:44:15
127 88B Francisco  Gil  Garcia M30 03:48:05 0:23:26 0:28:50 0:20:18 0:44:16
128 24A Vilain  Christophe M50 03:48:34 0:24:08 #¡VALOR! #¡VALOR! #¡VALOR!
129 24B Trichan  Jean  Yves M50 03:48:34 0:24:02 0:28:19 0:21:17 0:45:19
130 44B Nuria  Escarpenter  Claramonte F-­‐30 W30 03:48:46 0:19:35 0:23:24 0:23:58 0:54:25
131 44A Estibaliz  Amatriain  Rubio F-­‐31 W40 03:48:46 0:19:36 0:23:22 0:23:59 0:54:27
132 22A Yann  Le  Du M40 03:51:51 0:21:35 0:25:15 0:23:42 0:50:21
133 22B Karine  Foulon F-­‐32 W30 03:51:51 0:21:29 0:25:18 0:23:39 0:50:22
134 85B Ivan  Aizes M40 03:52:43 0:23:49 0:28:31 0:20:45 0:45:47
135 85A Jean-­‐Francois  Couret M40 03:52:43 0:24:38 0:28:34 0:20:41 0:45:43
136 23A Marc  Boada  Collado M30 03:53:30 0:25:47 0:29:41 0:20:16 0:44:51
137 23B Josep  Duran  Mellado M30 03:53:30 0:25:47 0:29:40 0:20:16 0:44:52
138 67A Jessy  Hamel F-­‐33 W30 03:54:08 0:23:20 0:27:44 0:20:51 0:49:29
139 67B Catherine  Sansay F-­‐34 W50 03:54:08 0:23:21 0:27:44 0:20:52 0:49:29
140 56B Teoulet  Stephane M40 03:55:11 0:26:18 0:32:45 0:20:24 0:44:27
141 56A D  Hostingue  Joris M30 03:55:12 0:26:19 0:32:45 0:20:24 0:44:28
142 40B Mallejac  Gilles M50 03:56:45 0:23:04 0:27:00 0:23:06 0:49:37
143 40A Laffite  Natacha F-­‐35 W40 03:56:45 0:23:02 0:27:01 0:23:06 0:49:36
144 32A Ismael  Villar  Eguskiza M40 03:59:43 0:23:14 0:26:18 0:24:08 0:51:48
145 32B Ricardo  Vizcarra  Calle M30 03:59:44 0:23:13 0:26:16 0:24:11 0:51:50
146 83A Eric  Ordonneau M40 03:59:50 0:27:25 0:30:55 0:21:31 0:45:48
147 83B Cédric  Sanmartin M40 03:59:51 0:27:22 0:30:48 0:21:05 0:45:56
148 13A Ana  Carolina  Dugoni F-­‐36 W40 04:01:33 0:22:55 0:24:03 0:24:55 0:52:12
149 13B Susi  Ramirez  Ramirez F-­‐37 W40 04:01:33 0:22:57 0:23:57 0:24:58 0:52:17
150 51B Santiago  Sempere  Llagostera M18 04:04:16 0:29:38 0:30:37 0:21:34 0:47:17
151 51A Ander  Castillo  Figueras M18 04:04:17 0:29:38 0:30:35 0:21:31 0:47:16
152 45B Virginie  Votiez F-­‐38 W40 04:05:40 0:27:18 0:27:14 0:21:26 0:48:44
153 45A Jean  Boujonnier M30 04:05:40 #¡VALOR! #¡VALOR! #¡VALOR! #¡VALOR!
154 87B Xavier  Rull  Lopez M40 04:06:23 0:23:47 0:25:38 0:26:40 0:55:41
155 87A Marc  Mayoral M50 04:06:23 0:23:50 0:25:38 0:26:40 0:55:45
156 76B Nicolas  Prerat M30 04:09:25 0:22:49 0:24:21 0:26:22 0:56:16
157 76A François  Capel M40 04:09:26 0:22:49 0:24:20 0:26:21 0:56:17
158 47B Isabelle  Guenot F-­‐39 W50 04:09:42 0:25:46 0:25:11 0:23:21 0:52:25
159 47A Delorme  Martial M50 04:09:42 0:25:45 0:25:11 0:23:22 0:52:26
160 48B Guillermo  Alonso  Madrid M40 04:12:00 0:27:38 0:33:09 0:21:47 0:49:43
161 48A Txema  Rodríguez  Bazán M40 04:12:01 0:27:34 0:33:06 0:21:49 #¡VALOR!
162 7B Nicolas  Fourage M50 04:12:02 0:25:20 0:28:56 0:23:45 0:53:17
163 7A Karine  Fourage F-­‐40 W40 04:12:02 0:25:20 0:28:57 0:23:45 0:53:17
164 80A Ricard  Julia M30 04:19:51 0:27:55 0:31:32 0:21:15 0:50:21
165 80B Sandro  Malagrida M30 04:19:51 0:27:52 0:31:31 0:21:20 0:50:22
166 31A Arnaud  Duet M50 04:21:30 0:25:47 0:29:56 0:24:50 0:55:29
167 31B Brigitte  Duet-­‐Depralon F-­‐41 W60 04:21:31 0:25:45 0:29:53 0:24:53 0:55:32
168 4B Marta  Villafañez  MaraÑa F-­‐42 W18 04:23:53 0:29:01 0:32:37 0:24:14 0:52:54
169 4A Ignacio  Villafanez M50 04:23:53 0:29:02 0:32:37 0:24:14 0:52:54



170 82B Alon  Eldar M50 04:24:41 0:28:40 0:31:18 0:25:57 0:56:42
171 82A Juli  Perez  Ballester M50 04:24:42 0:28:41 0:31:19 0:25:54 0:56:42
172 73A Tom  Magnusson  Magnusson M40 04:28:20 0:30:25 0:35:20 0:23:35 0:51:50
173 73B Maria  Bagge F-­‐43 W30 04:28:20 0:30:23 0:35:16 0:23:38 0:51:53
174 30A Séverine  Bonjean F-­‐44 W40 04:32:52 0:26:17 0:28:55 0:26:11 1:02:23
175 30B Floriane  Dellatorre F-­‐45 W18 04:32:52 0:26:18 0:28:57 0:26:10 1:02:21
176 20A Meli  Costa F-­‐46 W40 04:35:19 0:29:18 0:25:52 0:26:49 0:57:04
177 20B Vanessa  Franco  Moncayo F-­‐47 W40 04:35:19 0:29:17 0:25:51 0:26:50 0:57:04
178 46B Philippe  Fargerel M50 04:39:45 0:30:50 0:31:32 0:26:39 0:59:33
179 46A Sandra  Virgili F-­‐48 W40 04:39:45 0:30:21 0:31:35 0:26:38 0:59:32

1 103 Antoli  Fauria  Torrent M30 02:33:12 0:17:21 0:17:51 0:13:30 0:29:38
2 44 Martin  Rodolphe M30 02:38:28 0:17:22 0:17:47 0:14:59 0:31:32
3 69 Simon  Perraudeau M18 02:40:41 0:18:54 0:20:54 0:14:12 0:29:01
4 79 Joan  Bernat  Pané M40 02:40:59 0:16:40 0:17:28 0:16:21 0:34:37
5 16 Robert  Mayoral  Serrano M40 02:42:14 0:16:39 0:17:45 0:15:53 0:33:59
6 109 Santi  Deu  Sandoval M30 02:43:20 0:15:46 0:17:01 0:18:02 0:37:47
7 91A German  Garrote  Borrull M40 02:43:25 0:15:50 0:18:05 0:16:22 0:33:57
8 99 Alex  Puigbo  Sanvisens M40 02:47:26 0:16:17 0:18:54 0:16:42 0:35:02
9 111 Pau  Cusó  Ferré M40 02:48:46 0:16:25 0:18:48 0:17:17 0:35:30

10 57 Miquel  Rojas  Cherto M40 02:49:06 0:16:36 0:18:59 0:18:18 0:40:02
11 88 Fabrice  Boutes M40 02:50:17 0:18:40 0:21:02 0:15:20 0:32:05
12 104 Bernhard  Fink M40 02:54:45 0:16:16 0:18:13 0:17:33 0:37:46
13 113 Stutzmann  Franck M40 02:56:24 0:17:15 #¡VALOR! #¡VALOR! #¡VALOR!
14 32 Jose  Luis  Belvis M40 02:56:56 0:17:56 0:21:07 0:16:28 0:36:24
15 93 Pedro  Travesset  Loewe M30 02:58:09 0:17:45 0:20:09 0:17:23 0:35:47
16 18 David  Nosas  Iranzo M30 02:58:36 0:19:03 0:20:18 0:17:44 0:36:04
17 43A Jonathan  Crattelet M30 02:58:43 0:18:38 0:20:32 0:17:50 0:36:45
18 84 Fabien  Girard M30 03:00:14 0:19:26 0:21:45 0:16:45 0:36:13
19 118 Monica  Pellejero  Gacia F-­‐1 W30 03:01:29 0:16:16 0:18:29 0:19:25 0:41:59
20 8 Marc  Rosell M30 03:02:17 0:20:03 0:23:10 0:16:48 0:35:19
21 5 Josep  Coll  Romans M40 03:03:27 0:18:02 0:20:21 0:18:54 0:38:33
22 62 Olivier  Dominguez M40 03:04:15 0:20:42 #¡VALOR! #¡VALOR! #¡VALOR!
23 48 Jacques  Laganne M40 03:05:41 0:18:57 0:21:18 0:17:38 0:37:23
24 61 Albert  Robleda  Font M40 03:08:51 0:19:46 0:23:28 0:18:19 0:37:05
25 54 Carsten  Michael M40 03:09:12 0:18:25 0:21:47 0:18:35 0:40:38
26 85 Pere  Francitorra  Ferrer M50 03:09:54 0:19:24 #¡VALOR! #¡VALOR! #¡VALOR!
27 34 Yves  Cartier M30 03:09:55 0:21:34 0:24:30 0:15:42 0:34:59
28 70 Marc  Rodier M40 03:09:57 0:21:14 0:24:31 0:16:57 0:35:28
29 95 Magan  Lilian M40 03:09:59 0:18:25 #¡VALOR! #¡VALOR! #¡VALOR!
30 87 Enrique  Rosello  Beltri M40 03:10:02 0:18:36 #¡VALOR! #¡VALOR! #¡VALOR!
31 110 Bruno  Sarafa M30 03:10:02 0:19:49 #¡VALOR! #¡VALOR! #¡VALOR!
32 20 Guillem  Ramos  Altet M30 03:10:28 0:18:04 0:20:01 0:20:22 0:41:21
33 52 Jean-­‐Laurent  Poitevin M50 03:12:21 0:21:24 0:25:07 0:16:44 0:34:40
34 91 David  Fernández M40 03:14:03 0:19:25 0:28:55 0:18:34 0:38:34
35 102 Figuiere  Fabrice M40 03:15:45 0:20:27 0:23:54 0:18:20 0:39:17
36 19A Miquel  Vique  Garrote M18 03:15:59 0:18:25 0:22:15 0:19:41 0:42:32
37 106 Jordi  Soler  Lopez M30 03:16:06 0:19:22 0:23:08 0:19:45 0:40:43
38 10 Sergi  Bardulet  Arroyo M40 03:17:17 0:20:45 0:24:28 0:18:27 0:38:21
39 53 Jérôme  Combescure M40 03:17:58 0:20:13 0:22:26 0:18:31 0:39:25
40 13 Bruno  De  La  Calle  Trueba M30 03:18:15 0:19:09 0:23:29 0:18:12 0:40:22
41 12 Marc  Bosch M40 03:18:16 0:19:06 0:23:29 0:18:13 0:40:24
42 115 Francesc  Brull  Sardà M50 03:19:15 0:21:35 0:24:18 0:17:43 0:37:35
43 47 Vincent  Ducrot M40 03:19:39 0:18:01 0:20:52 0:21:52 0:43:33
44 35 Hugot  Didier  Hugot M60 03:20:15 0:20:06 0:23:30 0:19:18 0:40:05
45 100 Serra  Eric M30 03:20:38 0:18:37 #¡VALOR! #¡VALOR! #¡VALOR!
46 413 José  Manuel  Ruiz  López M40 03:21:09 0:21:05 0:23:36 0:19:30 0:38:05
47 15 Chloe  Rafferty F-­‐2 W40 03:22:53 0:20:44 0:23:16 0:19:47 0:41:53
48 414 Luciano  Fischer M40 03:23:50 0:20:16 0:24:41 0:20:46 0:42:14



49 23 Kruska  Sabina F-­‐3 W50 03:23:51 0:20:18 #¡VALOR! #¡VALOR! #¡VALOR!
50 67 Oriol  Escolà  Casademont M50 03:24:15 0:20:33 0:23:43 0:20:35 0:41:02
51 14 Salvador  Andrés  Sanchis M40 03:26:48 0:23:07 0:27:13 0:18:42 0:39:04
52 108 Joan  Francesc  Morcillo  Espuny M50 03:26:53 0:14:40 #¡VALOR! #¡VALOR! #¡VALOR!
53 97 Francisco  David  Gallego  Martinez M40 03:26:55 0:19:53 0:24:44 0:19:36 0:42:34
54 92 Miguel  Juan  Cobacho  López M30 03:26:55 0:19:25 0:21:58 0:21:55 0:45:25
55 77 Miquel  Gamell  Moya M40 03:29:35 0:18:38 0:22:02 0:20:03 0:50:58
56 80 David  Caubet  Elfa M40 03:29:47 0:22:11 0:24:07 0:19:21 0:41:07
57 81 Mikel  Peña  Estivariz M40 03:29:48 0:20:27 0:24:45 0:20:40 0:46:48
58 86A Rosa  Perez  Rodriguez F-­‐4 W18 03:29:49 0:20:35 0:24:56 0:20:28 0:46:37
59 29 Carlos  Ferrer  Camps M50 03:30:08 0:22:35 0:24:23 0:19:32 0:41:11
60 39 Oriol  Jorba  Cartoixà M40 03:30:55 0:18:19 0:21:26 0:21:57 0:46:09
61 83 Simon  Douailin M18 03:31:00 0:21:38 0:22:33 0:20:00 0:43:58
62 11 Alex  Egea  Carmona M18 03:31:14 0:24:14 0:26:05 0:17:13 0:37:53
63 2 Rebecca  Smith F-­‐5 W40 03:31:42 0:22:28 0:23:58 0:19:47 0:42:28
64 105 Igor  Ziegler M50 03:32:19 0:20:04 0:22:33 0:20:15 0:44:07
65 63 Frederic  Lemaitre M40 03:33:34 0:23:10 0:24:40 0:20:51 0:42:24
66 64 Germain  Gaillac M40 03:33:35 0:22:11 0:25:11 0:20:22 0:41:54
67 94 José  Luis  Campano  Martín M40 03:33:45 0:19:05 0:20:40 0:23:15 0:49:29
68 116 Didac  Xifreu  Gonzalez M40 03:34:24 0:20:41 0:23:48 0:19:11 0:46:09
69 37 Philippe  Kahlouche M50 03:34:31 0:23:02 0:25:03 0:18:53 0:41:59
70 114 Joaquim  Sebastián  I  Montal M50 03:35:15 0:22:07 0:23:58 0:19:59 0:43:47
71 21 Fabrice  Curty M50 03:38:34 0:19:22 0:22:31 0:24:06 0:51:25
72 86 Isolda  Ventura  Arasanz F-­‐6 W50 03:38:45 0:19:59 0:22:06 0:22:03 0:48:59
73 31 Noel  Emmanuelle F-­‐7 W40 03:38:51 0:19:08 0:21:04 0:23:22 0:49:35
74 33 Anne  Marie  Hooreman F-­‐8 W50 03:38:51 0:20:57 0:22:59 0:21:27 0:47:41
75 98 Cristóbal  López  Blancas M50 03:44:06 0:24:07 0:29:29 0:18:37 0:42:58
76 59 Anne  Mathiot F-­‐9 W40 03:44:16 0:24:22 0:28:08 0:20:52 0:44:18
77 7 Fresard  Angelique F-­‐10 W40 03:44:25 0:22:56 0:25:28 0:21:32 0:47:02
78 4 Manu  Lopez  Ruiz M40 03:45:30 0:26:37 0:29:42 0:18:43 0:42:58
79 71 Yann  Hervy M18 03:47:17 0:24:03 0:26:46 0:20:37 0:45:20
80 96 Adrien  Finck M30 03:48:05 0:23:30 0:26:00 0:20:26 0:44:37
81 73 Adrian  Hernando  Martinez M30 03:50:14 0:23:56 0:28:35 0:21:26 0:44:33
82 76 Joaquin  Calsina M50 03:50:22 0:23:41 0:26:58 0:22:24 0:46:26
83 82 Dorit  Ewers F-­‐11 W50 03:52:22 0:22:03 0:26:01 0:21:12 0:46:50
84 75 Regine  Martin  Boscus F-­‐12 W40 03:53:10 0:22:05 0:24:28 0:23:09 0:51:25
85 66 Gaillac  Stephan M40 03:53:11 0:23:40 0:26:42 0:22:29 0:48:49
86 40 Jean  Baptiste  Payan M30 03:53:20 0:25:39 0:26:50 0:20:55 0:48:37
87 415 Peter  Shekleton M30 03:53:20 0:22:08 0:25:37 0:24:43 0:50:40
88 1B Aline  Tavinnhan F-­‐13 W40 03:54:17 0:25:05 0:28:27 0:21:29 0:45:28
89 57A Daniel  Mingaud M40 03:56:39 0:24:37 0:26:42 0:20:31 0:46:02
90 65 Philippe  Dupuis M40 03:56:39 0:28:01 0:26:41 0:20:31 0:46:01
91 27B Cristina  Vallet  Ochoa F-­‐14 W40 03:56:54 0:22:10 0:24:27 0:23:35 0:54:15
92 41 Jordi  Moreu M50 03:59:17 0:27:39 0:28:43 0:20:39 0:44:24
93 68 Maurici  Sales  Nogueras M40 04:00:05 0:26:48 0:32:17 0:20:09 0:45:23
94 51 Laurent  Garnier M50 04:00:12 0:27:25 #¡VALOR! #¡VALOR! #¡VALOR!
95 78 Joa  Barbany  Freixa F-­‐15 W40 04:07:02 0:27:32 0:28:42 0:23:33 0:48:36
96 58 Chabrat  Frederic M50 04:12:33 0:24:00 0:28:53 0:25:15 0:55:39
97 6 Britta  Uhde F-­‐16 W40 04:14:04 0:23:26 0:23:24 0:27:07 1:01:01
98 1 Ulrike  Depken F-­‐17 W50 04:14:04 0:22:35 0:23:23 0:27:09 1:01:03
99 30 Josep  Puig M30 04:15:34 0:23:39 0:30:47 0:16:13 0:51:01

100 19 Alexandra  Carballo  Florizoone F-­‐18 W40 04:18:50 0:28:35 #¡VALOR! #¡VALOR! #¡VALOR!
101 49 Quentin  Bidone M18 04:28:35 0:00:00 0:33:07 0:26:13 1:02:24
102 17 Jurgen  Depken M60 04:46:31 0:30:45 0:30:14 0:27:32 1:01:16



SWIMRUN  e-­‐dreams  Cap  de  Creus  by  HEAD  2018
CLassificacions  CRONOESCALADA:  1,7km

1 110B Thomas  Amo 0:13:07
2 110A Jeremie  Clement 0:13:08
3 103 Antoli  Fauria  Torrent 0:13:30
4 93B Emmanuel  Louchaert 0:13:59
5 93A Vincent  Louchaert 0:13:59
6 69 Simon  Perraudeau 0:14:12
7 62B Alvaro  Rance  Gimenez-­‐Salinas 0:14:29
8 62A Cisco  Juarez  Rosello 0:14:31
9 63A Santi  Pellejero 0:14:36

10 63B Carla  Benedicto 0:14:37
11 44 Martin  Rodolphe 0:14:59
12 88 Fabrice  Boutes 0:15:20
13 111A Xavier  Garcia  Carabi 0:15:21
14 111B Jordi  Agramun  Luzón 0:15:21
15 74A Yann  Duquoc 0:15:27
16 74B Aurélien  Etienne 0:15:28
17 58B Aintzane  Argaiz  Castro 0:15:32
18 58A Ciro  Tobar  Ortiz  De  Urbina 0:15:33
19 34 Yves  Cartier 0:15:42
20 16 Robert  Mayoral  Serrano 0:15:53
21 30 Josep  Puig 0:16:13
22 79 Joan  Bernat  Pané 0:16:21
23 91A German  Garrote  Borrull 0:16:22
24 42A Alvaro  Urbano  Martín 0:16:27
25 42B David  García  Morán 0:16:27
26 32 Jose  Luis  Belvis 0:16:28
27 99 Alex  Puigbo  Sanvisens 0:16:42
28 102A Guillaume  Roudil 0:16:43
29 102B Jeremy  Savio 0:16:43
30 52 Jean-­‐Laurent  Poitevin 0:16:44
31 84 Fabien  Girard 0:16:45
32 8 Marc  Rosell 0:16:48
33 70 Marc  Rodier 0:16:57
34 14B Sergio  Agost  Porcar 0:16:59
35 14A Quim  Ramis  Pla 0:17:00
36 106A Sarah  Hansson 0:17:00
37 106B Nicole  Millar 0:17:01
38 16A Rémi  Champinot 0:17:04
39 16B Alice  Guillemot 0:17:04
40 11 Alex  Egea  Carmona 0:17:13
41 77A Pablo  Corell 0:17:14
42 111 Pau  Cusó  Ferré 0:17:17
43 77B Hector  Fenollosa 0:17:19
44 108B Nicolas  Dousset 0:17:21
45 93 Pedro  Travesset  Loewe 0:17:23



46 75B Pablo  Giner  Abad 0:17:27
47 108A Marc  Penella 0:17:27
48 104 Bernhard  Fink 0:17:33
49 17B Eric  Chabal 0:17:35
50 17A Yannick  Ollivier 0:17:36
51 48 Jacques  Laganne 0:17:38
52 99A Marchal  Simon 0:17:40
53 99B Gaubert  Vincent 0:17:41
54 115 Francesc  Brull  Sardà 0:17:43
55 18 David  Nosas  Iranzo 0:17:44
56 43A Jonathan  Crattelet 0:17:50
57 3A Joan  Albert  Martinez  Sanchez 0:17:50
58 3B Alfons  Martinez  Sanchez 0:17:50
59 78A Albert  Riba  Barea 0:17:56
60 78B Lluis  Basagaña  Blade 0:17:59
61 101B Marine  Blanpain 0:18:01
62 109 Santi  Deu  Sandoval 0:18:02
63 115B Esteban  Arauzo  Palacios 0:18:09
64 115A Roman  Jane  Noblom 0:18:09
65 59B Guillaume  Lepretre 0:18:10
66 13 Bruno  De  La  Calle  Trueba 0:18:12
67 12 Marc  Bosch 0:18:13
68 113A Mario  Guillen  Martinez 0:18:16
69 57 Miquel  Rojas  Cherto 0:18:18
70 61 Albert  Robleda  Font 0:18:19
71 113B Sonia  Rojas  Farreras 0:18:20
72 102 Figuiere  Fabrice 0:18:20
73 90A Cecile  Laurent 0:18:26
74 90B Stephane  Maurel 0:18:26
75 97B Eloi  Solà  Lagares 0:18:27
76 10 Sergi  Bardulet  Arroyo 0:18:27
77 97A Alexis  Guillen  Lerroux 0:18:29
78 34B Richard  Labourdette 0:18:30
79 53 Jérôme  Combescure 0:18:31
80 36A Frederic  Boubila 0:18:32
81 36B Anne-­‐Laure  Boubila 0:18:32
82 34A Adrien  Marante 0:18:34
83 91 David  Fernández 0:18:34
84 54 Carsten  Michael 0:18:35
85 98 Cristóbal  López  Blancas 0:18:37
86 65A Oriol  Serrano  Gras 0:18:40
87 25A Jean-­‐Charles  Strahodinsky 0:18:40
88 37B Laetitia  Vernost 0:18:41
89 37A Virginie  Mielvaque 0:18:42
90 65B Joan  Aranega  Benito 0:18:42
91 14 Salvador  Andrés  Sanchis 0:18:42
92 4 Manu  Lopez  Ruiz 0:18:43
93 94A Vincent  Poux 0:18:43
94 61A Luis  Aldamiz-­‐Echevarria  Iraurgui 0:18:45
95 94B Nicolas  Solans 0:18:48
96 69B Nicolas  Debien 0:18:49
97 109B Sanz  Henri 0:18:49



98 109A Coulon  Michel 0:18:50
99 37 Philippe  Kahlouche 0:18:53

100 5 Josep  Coll  Romans 0:18:54
101 69A Arnaud  Fricard 0:18:55
102 21B Olivier  Aurore 0:19:00
103 21A Vernejoul  Olivier 0:19:01
104 61B Gregorio  Venegas  Ruiz 0:19:04
105 29A Michel  Luc 0:19:10
106 29B Michel  Ambroise 0:19:10
107 116 Didac  Xifreu  Gonzalez 0:19:11
108 96B Emmanuelle  Richard 0:19:18
109 35 Hugot  Didier  Hugot 0:19:18
110 96A Manon  Lusa 0:19:20
111 80 David  Caubet  Elfa 0:19:21
112 25B Thierry  Audin 0:19:24
113 118 Monica  Pellejero  Gacia 0:19:25
114 39A Jean  Bernard  Michel 0:19:29
115 413 José  Manuel  Ruiz  López 0:19:30
116 29 Carlos  Ferrer  Camps 0:19:32
117 97 Francisco  David  Gallego  Martinez 0:19:36
118 89A Garcia  Jean-­‐Christophe 0:19:41
119 19A Miquel  Vique  Garrote 0:19:41
120 53A Jean-­‐Renaud  Gehin 0:19:42
121 89B Boissard  Christophe 0:19:42
122 15B Josefine  Jangvert 0:19:44
123 15A Pernilla  Johnson 0:19:45
124 106 Jordi  Soler  Lopez 0:19:45
125 55B Remy  Laprun 0:19:46
126 55A Olivier  Alric 0:19:46
127 15 Chloe  Rafferty 0:19:47
128 2 Rebecca  Smith 0:19:47
129 28A Jose  Ignacio  Tejedor  Arroyo 0:19:49
130 28B Mario  Alberto  Bernal 0:19:51
131 54B Arnaud  Bermond 0:19:53
132 54A Adrien  Vavasseur 0:19:53
133 114 Joaquim  Sebastián  I  Montal 0:19:59
134 83 Simon  Douailin 0:20:00
135 77 Miquel  Gamell  Moya 0:20:03
136 68 Maurici  Sales  Nogueras 0:20:09
137 79B Marina  Moulinier 0:20:13
138 79A Nicolas  Bearez 0:20:14
139 105 Igor  Ziegler 0:20:15
140 23A Marc  Boada  Collado 0:20:16
141 12B Matthieu  Malric 0:20:16
142 12A Celine  Beylard 0:20:16
143 23B Josep  Duran  Mellado 0:20:16
144 88B Francisco  Gil  Garcia 0:20:18
145 60B Perrin  Decroux  Stephane 0:20:18
146 88A Raul  Garrote  Borrull 0:20:20
147 26A Nicolas  Schneider 0:20:20
148 60A Marion  Perrin  Decroux 0:20:20
149 20 Guillem  Ramos  Altet 0:20:22



150 64 Germain  Gaillac 0:20:22
151 72A Bertrand  Martzel 0:20:24
152 72B Juliette  Martzel 0:20:24
153 56B Teoulet  Stephane 0:20:24
154 56A D  Hostingue  Joris 0:20:24
155 96 Adrien  Finck 0:20:26
156 86A Rosa  Perez  Rodriguez 0:20:28
157 57A Daniel  Mingaud 0:20:31
158 65 Philippe  Dupuis 0:20:31
159 67 Oriol  Escolà  Casademont 0:20:35
160 71 Yann  Hervy 0:20:37
161 41 Jordi  Moreu 0:20:39
162 81 Mikel  Peña  Estivariz 0:20:40
163 85A Jean-­‐Francois  Couret 0:20:41
164 49A Yago  Merce  Suris 0:20:41
165 49B Xavier  Mañe  Bosch 0:20:41
166 6B Fages  Audrey 0:20:41
167 33A Stephanie  Lescoulie  Pepin 0:20:42
168 33B Frederic  Pitrois 0:20:42
169 6A Pinaud  Jean-­‐Christophe 0:20:43
170 64A Nicolas  Caprais 0:20:44
171 64B Pierre  Lefevre 0:20:45
172 85B Ivan  Aizes 0:20:45
173 414 Luciano  Fischer 0:20:46
174 10A Thibaut  Richard 0:20:49
175 10B Patrick  Bul 0:20:49
176 63 Frederic  Lemaitre 0:20:51
177 67A Jessy  Hamel 0:20:51
178 67B Catherine  Sansay 0:20:52
179 59 Anne  Mathiot 0:20:52
180 95B Eric  Paul 0:20:54
181 95A Lucas  Moragas  Bouyat 0:20:54
182 40 Jean  Baptiste  Payan 0:20:55
183 83B Cédric  Sanmartin 0:21:05
184 82 Dorit  Ewers 0:21:12
185 80A Ricard  Julia 0:21:15
186 24B Trichan  Jean  Yves 0:21:17
187 80B Sandro  Malagrida 0:21:20
188 73 Adrian  Hernando  Martinez 0:21:26
189 45B Virginie  Votiez 0:21:26
190 33 Anne  Marie  Hooreman 0:21:27
191 1B Aline  Tavinnhan 0:21:29
192 83A Eric  Ordonneau 0:21:31
193 51A Ander  Castillo  Figueras 0:21:31
194 9A Michele  Chung 0:21:32
195 9B Mike  Field 0:21:32
196 7 Fresard  Angelique 0:21:32
197 51B Santiago  Sempere  Llagostera 0:21:34
198 48B Guillermo  Alonso  Madrid 0:21:47
199 48A Txema  Rodríguez  Bazán 0:21:49
200 53B Fabrice  Casanova 0:21:49
201 47 Vincent  Ducrot 0:21:52



202 38B Reynouard  Julien 0:21:54
203 92 Miguel  Juan  Cobacho  López 0:21:55
204 39 Oriol  Jorba  Cartoixà 0:21:57
205 38A Mazura  Matthieu 0:21:59
206 86 Isolda  Ventura  Arasanz 0:22:03
207 76 Joaquin  Calsina 0:22:24
208 66 Gaillac  Stephan 0:22:29
209 84B Sílvia  Domínguez  Cardoner 0:22:35
210 84A Anna  Sicart  Domec 0:22:37
211 104B Peter  Hakansson 0:22:52
212 68B Ruben  Monmany  Pulido 0:22:56
213 68A Laia  Montoliu  Montes 0:22:57
214 104A Camilla  Thuné 0:22:58
215 40B Mallejac  Gilles 0:23:06
216 40A Laffite  Natacha 0:23:06
217 75 Regine  Martin  Boscus 0:23:09
218 94 José  Luis  Campano  Martín 0:23:15
219 47B Isabelle  Guenot 0:23:21
220 47A Delorme  Martial 0:23:22
221 31 Noel  Emmanuelle 0:23:22
222 78 Joa  Barbany  Freixa 0:23:33
223 27B Cristina  Vallet  Ochoa 0:23:35
224 73A Tom  Magnusson  Magnusson 0:23:35
225 73B Maria  Bagge 0:23:38
226 22B Karine  Foulon 0:23:39
227 22A Yann  Le  Du 0:23:42
228 7B Nicolas  Fourage 0:23:45
229 7A Karine  Fourage 0:23:45
230 2B Christophe  Picci 0:23:52
231 2A Luc  Brisse 0:23:54
232 44B Nuria  Escarpenter  Claramonte 0:23:58
233 44A Estibaliz  Amatriain  Rubio 0:23:59
234 21 Fabrice  Curty 0:24:06
235 32A Ismael  Villar  Eguskiza 0:24:08
236 32B Ricardo  Vizcarra  Calle 0:24:11
237 4B Marta  Villafañez  MaraÑa 0:24:14
238 4A Ignacio  Villafanez 0:24:14
239 59A Matthieu  Minguez 0:24:16
240 415 Peter  Shekleton 0:24:43
241 31A Arnaud  Duet 0:24:50
242 31B Brigitte  Duet-­‐Depralon 0:24:53
243 13A Ana  Carolina  Dugoni 0:24:55
244 13B Susi  Ramirez  Ramirez 0:24:58
245 58 Chabrat  Frederic 0:25:15
246 82A Juli  Perez  Ballester 0:25:54
247 82B Alon  Eldar 0:25:57
248 30B Floriane  Dellatorre 0:26:10
249 30A Séverine  Bonjean 0:26:11
250 49 Quentin  Bidone 0:26:13
251 76A François  Capel 0:26:21
252 76B Nicolas  Prerat 0:26:22
253 46A Sandra  Virgili 0:26:38



254 46B Philippe  Fargerel 0:26:39
255 87A Marc  Mayoral 0:26:40
256 87B Xavier  Rull  Lopez 0:26:40
257 20A Meli  Costa 0:26:49
258 20B Vanessa  Franco  Moncayo 0:26:50
259 6 Britta  Uhde 0:27:07
260 1 Ulrike  Depken 0:27:09
261 17 Jurgen  Depken 0:27:32
262 75A Juan  Benitez  Osuna CHIP  NO  DETECTADO
263 101A Pierre  Julien  Michel CHIP  NO  DETECTADO
264 39B Baptiste  Michel CHIP  NO  DETECTADO
265 70A Emmanuel  Breuil CHIP  NO  DETECTADO
266 70B Marianne  Breuil CHIP  NO  DETECTADO
267 35B Vérane  Humez CHIP  NO  DETECTADO
268 35A Pierre  Cassagne CHIP  NO  DETECTADO
269 24A Vilain  Christophe CHIP  NO  DETECTADO
270 45A Jean  Boujonnier CHIP  NO  DETECTADO
271 113 Stutzmann  Franck CHIP  NO  DETECTADO
272 62 Olivier  Dominguez CHIP  NO  DETECTADO
273 85 Pere  Francitorra  Ferrer CHIP  NO  DETECTADO
274 95 Magan  Lilian CHIP  NO  DETECTADO
275 87 Enrique  Rosello  Beltri CHIP  NO  DETECTADO
276 110 Bruno  Sarafa CHIP  NO  DETECTADO
277 100 Serra  Eric CHIP  NO  DETECTADO
278 23 Kruska  Sabina CHIP  NO  DETECTADO
279 108 Joan  Francesc  Morcillo  Espuny CHIP  NO  DETECTADO
280 51 Laurent  Garnier CHIP  NO  DETECTADO
281 19 Alexandra  Carballo  Florizoone CHIP  NO  DETECTADO


